



2026:BHC-NAG:7101-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8290 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Kanchan Balkrushna Sonkusle ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secy., Ministry Of Tribal...RESPONDENT
Welfare And Social Justice Dept., Mumbai And
Ors.

NARAYAN CHANDRASHEKHAR PHADNIS for Petitioner
(FOR R 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O. 21.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)